aforesaid commercial land in Shenyang, the PRC. The Shenyang Properties are currently

vacant.

The unaudited consolidated financial information of the Giant Eagle Group for each of the

two financial years ended 31 December 2012 and 2013 are set out below:-

Year ended 31 December
2012 2013

HK$’ million HK$’ million
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Net profits/(losses) before taxation and extraordinary items 0.82 (0.84)
Net profits/(losses) after taxation and extraordinary items 0.39 (0.87)

– 8 –

The unaudited consolidated net asset value of the Giant Eagle Group as at 31 May 2014

amounted to approximately HK$8.3 million. The aggregate amounts of shareholder’s loans

owed by the Giant Eagle Group to the Purchaser as at 31 May 2014 were approximately

HK$365.0 million.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of

this announcement; and (ii) upon Completion and immediately after the allotment and issue

of the Consideration Shares:

As at the date of this
announcement

Upon Completion and
immediately after

the allotment and issue
of the Consideration

Shares
Shares App. % Share App. %

Well Success Investment Limited

(Note 1)

664,677,468 28.09 664,677,468 25.30

Mr. Cheng (Note 2) 261,000,000 11.03 261,000,000 9.94
The Vendor (Note 2) – – 260,260,000 9.91
Mr. Chan Ting Chuen (Note 3) 8,950,000 0.38 8,950,000 0.34

934,627,468 39.50 1,194,887,468 45.49

Public Shareholders 1,431,656,112 60.50 1,431,656,112 54.51

Total 2,366,283,580 100.00 2,626,543,580 100.00

Notes:

1. Well Success Investment Limited is directly interested in 664,677,468 Shares and is owned as to 40% by

First Dynamic International Limited, 40% by Frensham Investments Limited and 20% by Mr. Chang

Tsung Yuan.

2. The Vendor is a company wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Cheng. The Vendor and Mr. Cheng will

hold in aggregate 521,260,000 Shares, representing approximately 19.85% of the issued share capital of

the Company upon Completion.

– 9 –

3. Mr. Chan Ting Chuen is an executive Director and chairman of the Board. He is directly interested in

8,950,000 Shares and is a substantial shareholder of Royal Pacific Limited, which holds more than